
VARIATIONS:
Galvanized Steel Frame

Securing Bolts:
1/2-13 Flange 
Head Bolt (2)Pl. 
W/Slotted Grate
(Bar Grate uses 
1/2-13 S.H.C.S.) 
(2) PL.

Nylon Push 
Pin used to
Attach Frame
to Basin (4) Req'd.

OPTIONAL:
Galv. Steel
Bar Grate

Ductile Iron
Slotted Grate

Welded Steel
Frame 

Welded 
Installation
Device For
Rebar 
Support.
Rebar Post 
by Other's
(4 Per Frame) 

EXPLODED ASSEMBLY DETAIL

1.44
(36.5 mm)

3.69
(94 mm)

6.10
(155 mm)

5.31
(135 mm)

ALL SLOTS 
1.18

(30 mm)

1.00
(25.4 mm)

OPTIONAL:
4", 6", or 8" PVC
Pipe Adaptors
(6" Version Shown)

Optional Plastic
Bucket OPTIONAL:

Channel Adaptors
for 9810 or 9812
(9810 version 
shown)

304 Stainless Frame
Galvanized Steel Bar Grate
Stainless Steel Bar Grate
Plastic Trash Bucket
4" PVC SCH. 40 Pipe Adaptor
6" PVC SCH. 40 Pipe Adaptor
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REGULARLY FURNISHED:
Polyester Resin Fiberglass Catch Basin
with Duco Coated Steel Frame and Secured
Ductile Iron Slotted Grate. Load Class "E"Traffic.

9812-660-CB12
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a9
81

2-
C

B
12

8" PVC SCH. 40 Pipe Adaptor
9810 Channel/Catch Basin Adaptor
9812 Channel/Catch Basin Adaptor

FRONT VIEW

SIDE VIEW

Revised Dwg.
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Added Ductile Grate
Added New ACO Logo
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Basin

14.75
(375 mm)

23.88
(606 mm)

Galvanized Steel Grate Detail

Ductile Iron Grate Detail

14.75
(375 mm)

23.88
(606 mm)

22.97
(584 mm)

10.53
(268 mm)
12.30

(313 mm)

15.39
(391 mm)

24.47
(622 mm)

22.54
(573 mm)

17.95
(456 mm)

26.60
(676 mm)
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